FOR PROFIT CORPORATION

UNIFORM BUSINESS REPORT (UBR)

4/21/2003-90345- 048 LF%—SISB 75 *
6/17/2003-90024-020-3558.75-$558.75

03JUL -1 AH G

—P33646

1. Entity Name

DOCUMENT #  ¢eranasaasa o1

MACTEC Engineering and Consulting, Inc.

L7

[x

F STATE
TR

N g

2. Prmc;pal Place of Bu:.mass - — ' 3 Maahnq Audra'as
1105 Sanctuary Pkwy 1105 Sanctuary Pkwy
Suue Apt. #, alc. Suita. ADL ¥, elc. DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPAGE
3do . $300
Cily & State . City & Slate 4. FEI Mumber Applisd Foo
Alpharetta, GA ' Alpharetta GA _SR-~2165189 Mot Apolicable
Zio Country Zp Country - . 8.75 Additional
30004 Usa 30004 USA 5. Ceniticate of Status Desired 44 g’ae Requ’.reé

DO NOT WRITE-_
IN THIS SPACE

. Sipe figiegs P P iupheqis NetAconianio)

T. Namu and Addms of Curront Regmlred Agunt

o — e .

, Name
~ P Corporation

City

Zl Ccd
Plantation FL {35353

B. The aove named entily submits thin slanemsnl for lhe purpr;s.a UI changmg |t5 leg1sleled office’ o regisiered agent, o both, in the Sta16 of Flarida. | am lamtl’ar Mth and Bocept

the obligalions ot registered aganl.

SIGNATLURE

TR, [ppid OF PN M OF FOGRSltred 3gerd 3Nl e 1 ADpba . (ROTE, Froghaecad Agem Shindie fqueae when ihgang] CATE

©LT o January 1 - May- 1, Fee:ds $350:00

J T AMer May 1, Fea 15.$550.00 "o -
b i Amanded UBR 1556125 ° .-

:Malr.s Check Payablg to Florida. Dapartmanl of: Stata 5

9. Election Campaign Financing $5.00 may Be
Trust Fund Gontribiution. O AddedtoFees

10. OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

THLE

HAVE
cmeraonss | SEE ATTACHED LIST

Cify-S5-ap

e

MENE

STAEET ADDRESS
ciry-51-2p

CR2ED34B (12/02)

UME
HALE
STREET ADDRESS "
cilr-§1-ap — - . =

e e

TILE

WANE

SIREET ADDRESS
criy-Si-ap

TITLE

HAWE

STREEY ADDRESS
CIlY-ST. ap

T

HANE

STREET ADDRESS
CirY-Si-op

12. | herety cerlity that the information supplied with (his. lling does not quakty for the e
indicated on |?i\

of the carpovalion of 1ha recaiver or Fustee empowared 10 axecite this report as raguired by Chapter BO7, Flori

attachment with an address, with afl ather liko empowerad.

sianaTure: [ wory . Sesd Kendall H.

% 16p0rt Of supplemenial roport is Tua and accurale and thal my signature shall have the same Iegal ellect as i made under cath; thag | am an allicer ar dirgctor

xemplien stated in Section 119, O?t’*m Flerida _»tazmes | turthet carmy that the inlormation

2 Siannes: and that my nama appeears in Blogk 10 or o an

S8herrill Treasurer 5~-30-03

[T MATURETT‘EDORPWEDWEOF MIGHING OFFICER OR DIRECTOR Caoe Dejtire Prare «

P



MACTEC ENGINEERING AND CONSULTING, INC.

. OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS
Jurisdiction: DE
NAME TITLE ' ADDRESS : TELEPHONE
Bruce C, Coles Director, President 1105 Sanctuary Parkway, Suite 300, av:m_.o:m. GA 30004 770-360-0610

Robert B. Fooshee
k. Leonard Ledbetter
Gregory M. Barr
Stuart E. Dykins
Gerald H. Fogle
John C. Fraser I
Richard P, Garrison
Robert S. Gnuse
Wilbur C. Greer, Jr.
James Allen Kibler
Haven K. Kicklighter
Perry Maljian

Ann E. Massey

Jon A, McCarthy
Keith C. Groen
Kendall H. Sherrill
Gregory E. Asbury
Edward M. Beck
Garret E. Bondy
Luther H. Boudra
Stephen R. Carter
Bruce P. Cavan
Donald P. Chandler
Glenn N, Coffman
Scott W. Condra

D. Bruce Corkle
Douglas Cover
Ronald P. Davis
Brian M. Devine
Mark C. Diblin
Gregory L. Fasiano
Jobn Giambastiani
Thomas W. Gibb, Ir.
Mark A. Haney
Stuart N, Heishman
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Director, Exec. Vice President

Exec. Vice President
Director )
Sr. Vice wnnmiaa
Sr. Vice President.
Sr. Vice President
Sr. Vice President
Sr. Vice President
Sr. Vice President
Sr. Vice President
Sr. Vice President
Sr. Vice President
Sr. Vice President
Sr. Vice President

Vice President & General Counsel
Vice Pres., mnonms_.w & Treasurer

Vice President

Vice President |
Vice President |
Vice President
Vice President .
Vice President |
Vice President
Vice President

Vice President
Vice President '
Vice President .
Vice President
Yice President
Vice President
Vice President
Vice President

Vice President .
Vice President

Vice President

1105 Sanctuary Parkway, Suite 300, Alpharetta, GA 30004
3200 Town Point Drive NW, Suite 100, Kennesaw, GA 30144
50 Kennedy Plaza, 12" Fioor, Providence, R1 02903

961 Matley Lane, Suite 110, Reno, NV 83502 ) -
1105 Sanctuary Parkway, Suite 300, >_wrmnosm_ GA 30004
Darrel Hubbard Home Office, 4506 Ommua_‘ St., San Diego, CA 92117
1105 Sanctuary Parkway, Suise 300, >_3ﬁn§ GA 30004
1105 Sanctuary Parkway, Suite 300, Alpharetta, GA 30004
1105 Sanctuary Parkway, Suite 300, Alpharetta, GA 30004
1105 Sanctuary Parkway, Suite 300, Alpharetta, GA 30004
396 Plasters Avenue, Atlanta, GA 30324

200 Citadel Drive, Los Angeles, CA 90040-1554

1431 Centerpoint Boulevard, Suite 150, Knoxville, TN 37932
396 Plasters Avenue, Atlanta, GA 30324

1105 Sanctuary Parkway, Suite 300, Alpharetta, GA 30004
1105 Sanctuary Parkway, Suite 360, Alpharetta, GA 30004

'8901 North Industrial Road, Peoria, IL 61615-1509

2100 Riverchase Cetiter, Suite 450, Birmingham, AL 35244
46850 Magellan Drive, Suite 190, Novi, MI 48377

2100 Riverchase Center, Suite 450, Bitmingham, AL 35244
3199 Riverport Tech Center Drive, St. Lonis, MO 63043

1105 Sanctuary Parkway, Suite 300, Alpharetta, GA 30004
3301 Atlantic Avenue, Raleigh, NC 27604

3200 Town Point Drive NW, Suite 100, Kennesaw, GA 30144
3200 Town Point Drive NW, Suite 100, Kennesaw, GA 30144
5440 North Cumberland Avenue, Suite 250, Chicago, IL 60656
90 Digital Drive, Novato, CA 94949  °

2801 Yorkmont Road, Suite 168, Charlotte, NC 28208

2055 West Army Trail Road, m:.ﬁ 114, Addison IL 60101

404 SW 140™ Terrace, Newberry, FL, 32669-3000

10265 Rockingham Drive, Suite 150, Sacramento, CA 95827
90 Digital Drive, Novato, CA 94949

605 E. Robinson Street, Suite 230, Oq_p:mo» FL 32801

32 Daniel Webster Highway, Suite 25, Merrimack, NH 03054-4823
4919 W. Laure] Street, Tampa, FL 33607

770-360-0611
770-421-3400
401-278-3746

b ar VL Lo Y WP |
775-325-6123

770-360-0584
619-275-1785
770-360-0641
770-360-0581
770-360-0651
770-360-0643
404-873-4761
323-889-5300
865-531-1922
404-873-4761
770-360-0741
770-360-0501
309-692-4422
205-733-7600
248-926-4008
205-733-7600
314-209-5911
770-360-0634
919-876-0416
770-421-3400
770-421-3400
773-693-6030
415-883-0112
704-357-8600
630-916-9313
352-332-3318
916-364-0793
415-383-0112
407-246-0066
603-889-3737
813-285-0750



NAME TITLE ! ADDRESS TELEPHONE
James A. Horton Vice President 3901 Carmichael Avenue, Jacksonville, FL 32207 904-396-5173
George T. S. How Vice President 98-1247 Kaahumanu Street, Suite 305, ?nm H1 96701 808-486-6009

Steve P. Howell

Randy A. Knott
Broughton K, Lang
Thomas F. Lavery
Marshall Lew

Keith R, McGuinn
Bruce C. McNitt
James K. Merriii
Richard A. Minichiello

Vice President !
Vice President
Vice President ¢
Vice President
Vice President
Vice President  «
Vice President
Vice Presideni
Vice President

731 East Ball Road, Suite 104, Anaheim, CA 92805-5145

3200 Town Point Drive NW, Suite 100, Kennesaw, GA 30144
11035 Senctuary Parkway, Suite 300, >€wm:..=m GA 30004

2315 Beach Beulevard, Suite 104, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

200 Citadel Drive, Los Angeles, CA 90040-1554
1400 Centerpoint Boulevard, Suite 158, Knoxville, TN 37932-1960

3199 w_ﬁéo: Tech Center Drive, St. Louis, MO 63043
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il U_n% HE.Z .(OE‘—.. u::a 3 Um._._ C_nw.u
5845 NW 158" Street, Miami, FL 33014
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949-224-0050
770-421-3400
770-360-0746
904-242-8852
323-889-5300
865-531-1922
314-209-5900
516-331-937%
305-826-5588

{
Larry A, Neal - Vice President | 3200 Town Point Drive NW, Suite 100, Kennesaw, GA 30144  ~  770-421-3400
James W. Page Vice President | 2801 Yorkmont Road, Suite 100, nsm_._onm NC 28208 704-357-8600
Ponald W, Quigley Vice President 28 Second Street, Suite 700, San _..Euo_mao CA 94105 415-543-8422
Peter B. Rice Vice President 90 Digital Drive, Novato, CA 94949 415.883-0112
Clay E. Sams Vice President 2801 Yorkmont Road, Suite 100, Charlotte, NC 28208 704-357-8600
Joseph J. Sczurko, Jr. Vice President - 511 Congress Street, Portland, ME 04101, 207-775-5401
Donald R, Smaltbeck Vice President ¢ 20 Digital Drive, Novato, CA 94949 . 415-883-0112
lames Mark Smith Vice President 3301 Atlantic Avenue, Raleigh, NC 27604 919-876-0416
Robert E, Smith, Jr, Vice President 2801 Yorkmont Road, Suite 100, Charlotte, NC 28208 704-421-3400

Scott S. Smith
Raymond M. Steege
David L. Thomasson

Vice President
Vice President
Vice President )

961 Matley Lane, Suite 110, Reno, NV 89502
3199 Riverport Tech Center Drive, St. Louis, MO 63043
16650 Westgrove Drive, Suite 600, Addison, TX 75001

775-329-6123
314-209-3500
469-828-4100

James R. Wallace Vice President ; 3200 Town Point Drive NW, Suite 100, Nnnuomwi_ GA 30144 770-421-3400
Donald €. Zimmer Vice President | *5440 North Cumberland Avenue, Suite Nmo Chicago, IL 60656 773-693-6030
David A. Rumrill Assist. VP & Facility Security Officer 1105 Sanctuary Parkway, Suite 300, Ewamﬁnﬁ GA 30004 770-360-0653
Arthur D. Alcott, 111 Assistant Vice President 3200 Town Point Drive NW Suite 100, Kennesaw, GA 30144 770-421-3400

Assistant Vice President
Assistant Vice President

Gary S. Baker

5440 North Cumberfand Avenue, mEﬁ Nmo, Chicago, IL 60656
Eric A. Blomberg

2533 Greer Road, Suite 6, Tallahassee, FL 32308

773-693-6030
850-656-1293

Patrick D. Bolton Assistant Vice President 16650 Westgrove Drive, Suite 600, Addison, TX 75001 469-828-4100
Stephen C. Brinigar Assistant Vice President 9177 Sky Park Court, Suite A, San Diego, CA 921234341 858-278-3600
Melville Y. Browning Assistant Vice P.nwana 2801 Yorkmont Road, Suite _oo, Charlotie, NC 28208 704-421-3400
Dennis B. Brownley Assistant Vice ?8&2: 3520 Executive Center Dr., Suite G-100, Austin, TX 78731 512-795-0360
Thomas M. Bucci Assistant Vice Président 3200 Town Point Drive NW, Suite 100, Kennesaw, GA 30004 770-421-3400
Lawrence E. Carroll Assistant Vice President 200 Citadel Drive, Los Angeles, CA ccoao 323-889-5300
James M. Carusone Assistant Vice E&Eni 4634'S, 36" Place, Phoenix, AZ 85040-2957 602-437-0250
© Walter W, Case Assistant Vice m.ﬂomaa_: South Ridge Center, 5533 South 27" St., Ste 203, Lincaln, NE 68512  402-421-7755
Stephen I, Criscenzo Assistant Vice President 3301 Atlantic avenue, Raleigh, NC N...mo.» 919-876-0416
Thomas L. Cross Assistant Vice President 3200 Town Point U:<n NW, Suite 100, Kennesaw, GA 30144 770-421-3400
Allise M. deSmet ‘Assistant Vice President 32 Daniel Webster Highway, Suite 25, Meérrimack, NH 03054-4823  603-889-3737
Charles T, Ferry Assistant Vice President 396 Plaster Avenue, Atlanta, GA 30324 ¢ 404-873-4761
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NAME

TITLE '

ADDRESS |

TELEPHONE

Brian [. FitzPatrick
John R. Folkner
Roger B. Franklin
John C. Giese
Jerome R. Haffley
Michael O. Hamlett
Sarah S. Hansen
Michael J. Hoffman
Gregory P. Holden
Hans H. Holzen
David A. Hunter
Robert M. Jones
Sherwood L. Jones, Jr.
David B. Kearns
Wm. A. Lancaster
Richard J. Mazzoni, Jr.
Phillip R. Pauquette
Edward O, Prescott
John C. Pruneau
Gonzala R. Rada
Lakshman Santanam
Nicholas G. Schmitt
Mark J. Schuhmann
David F. Shiver
Ann B. Shortelle
William D. Slaman
Ralph Stephenison
John A. Tice

Carl D. Tockstein

William W. Whittaker, Ir.

Greg J. Williams
William G. Wilson
Kendall Dalton
Bruce A, Duke
Donald A. Shore
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Assistant Vice President
Assistant Vice President
Assistant Vice President
Assistant Vice President
Assistant Vice President
Assistant Vice Président
Assistant Vice vqwm_n_n_:
Assistant Vice President
Assistant Vice v:..m_an:.
Assistant Vice President
Assistant Vice vnwmana
Assistant Vice ?omaaa
Assistant Vice ?.nmana
Assistant Vice E.mmama
Assistant Vice v_.nm_%a
Assistant Vice vqwu_nma
Assistant Vice Président
Assistant Vice President
Assistant Vice vam.mmnmsﬂ
Assistant Vice President
Assistant Vice wﬂmmm%_:
Assistant Vice E.mmamz
Assistant Vice President
Assistant Vice President
Assistant Vice _u..m_mana
Assistant Vice m:.nmaa_:
Assistant Vice ?..wmag
Assistant Vice President
Assistant Vice unomana
Assistant Vice ?mw_%a
Assistant Vice Président
Assistant Vice m.nmwana
Assistant wnn_.as

Assistant Secretary

Assistant Treasurer

5205 Militia Hili Road, Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462

396 Plaster Avenue, Atlanta, GA 30324 |

1725 Louisyille Drive, Knoxville, TN 37921

22455 Davis Drive, Suite 100, Sterling, VA 20164

200 Citadel Drive, Los Angeles, CA occao

2801 Yorkmont Road, Suite 100, Orw_._onm NC 28208

3200 Town Point Drive NW, Suite 100, zounamm? GA 30144
8901 North Industrial Road, Peoria, L a_m_ 5-1509

1105 Sanctuary Parkway, Suite 300, >€rm3=m GA 30004

60| Bakerfown Road, Antioch, TN w.B G

9731-] Southern Pine woc_me.m_d Orm_._ozn NC 28273

6500 All American Boulevard, Crlando, E. 32810

3301 Atlantic Avenue, Raleigh, NC quoa

521 Byers Road, Suite 101, Miamisburg, Om 45342

396 Plaster Avenue, Atlanta, GA 30324 |

13425 Eastpoint Centre Drive, Suite 122,:Louisville, KY 40223
3200 Town Point Drive NW, Suite 100, Kennesaw, GA 30144
2100 Riverchase Center, Suite 450, m__.asm:m_: AL 35244
5710 Oleander Drive, Suite 110, a<___.=5m8=_ NC 28403

12104 Indian Creek Court, Suite A, mn_as_ﬁ MD 20705

2801 Yorkmont Road, Suite 100, Q_m:csa NC 28208

13425 Eastpoint Centre Drive, Suite 122, ___..oEmS:n KY 40223
i 3425 Eastpoint Centre Drive, Suite Eu,_rosms__n. KY 40223
3200 Town Point Drive NW, Suite 100, waubmwms. GA 30144
404 SW 140 Temrace, Newberry, FL 32669-3000

1105 Sanctuary Parkway, Suite 300, vam_.nzm. GA 30004
3301 Atlantic Avenue, Raleigh, NC 27604

3301 Atlantic Avenue, Raleigh, NC 27604

1725 Louisville Drive, Knoxviile, TN 37921

396 Plasters Avenue, Atlanta, GA 30324 |

12104 Indian Creek Court, Suite A, maz.ﬁ._:a MD 20705

32 Daniel Webster Highway, Suite 25, Ea_.n::mnw NH (3054-4823
1627 Cole Boulevard, Golden, CO 8040 :

1105 Sanctuary Parkway, Suite 300, Alpharetta, GA 30004
1627 Cole Boulevard, Golden, CO 80401 w

|
_

610-941-9700
404-873-4761
865-588-8544
703-404-7000
323-889-5300
704-357-8600
770-421-3400
309-692-4422
770-360-0506
615-832-0513
704-527-9603
407-522-7570
919-876-0416
978-859-3600
404-873-4761

502-253-2500
770-421-3400
205-733-7600
910-452-1185
301-210-5105
704-357-8600
502-253-2500
502-253-2500
770:421-3400
352-332-3318
770-360-0505
919-876-0416
919-876-0416
865-588-8544
404-873-4761

301-210-5105
603-889-3737
303-292-5365
770-360-0507
303-278-3100



